TSIIC, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Telengana - 500081. 

CIN: L01119TG1987PLC007981, Email ID: nagarjunaagritech2025@gmail.com 

Contact No - 0091-40-23357248 

CERTIFICATE 

It is hereby certified that as on the Financial Year ended on 31.03.2025, the Paid - Up Share Capital of 

our Company is Rs. 9,36,91,000 (Rs. Nine Crore Thirty Six Lac Ninety One Thousand only), which is 

less than Rs. Ten Crores. 

It is further certified that as on the Financial Year ended on 31.03.2025, the Net Worth of our Company 

is Rs. 6,74,35,024 (Rs. Six Crore Seventy Four lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Twenty Four Only), which 

is less than Rs. Twenty Five Crores & hence as per SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/POLICYCELL/7/2014 

dated 15.09.2014 & BSE notification vide circular no. DCS COMP/ 10 / 2014-15 dated 16.09.2014, our 

Company is exempted from Compliance with Regulation 27(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of